

## Jawaharial College of Engineering and Technology



(AN ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTION)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to University of Calicut & APJ AbdulKalam Technological University (KTU)

## Memorandum of understanding (MOU)

## Between

Jawaharlal College of Engineering and Technology,

Jawahar Gardens, Lakkidi, Mangalam,

Ottapalam, Palakkad District, Kerala – 679301

## And

EdgeVarsity Learning Systems Private Limited,

First Floor, Reliable Phoenix Towers

16 & 16/1, Museum Road,

Bangalore - 560 001, Karnataka,

Executed On the 23rd July 2021

(Sponsors: Nehru College of Educational and Charitable Trust)

College Campus: Jawahar Garden, Mangalam, Palakkad (Dist), Kerala - 679 301. Tel / Fax: +91 466 - 2405070, 2231450, E-mail: jcetncerc@gmail.com, Web: jcet.edu.in



EdgeVarsity Learning **Systems** Private Limited

Sekharan Y Menon Chief Executive Officer

First Floor, Reliable Phoenix Towers 16 & 16/1, Museum Road Bangalore - 560 001, Karnataka Sekharan.menon@edgevarsity.com

For Jawaharlal College of Engineering and Technology

Dr. N Gunasekaran Principal

Palakkad-679301

Jawaharlal College of Engineering and Technology Lakkidi Mangalam Post

principal@jawaharlalcolleges.com





(Sponsors: Nehru College of Educational and Charitable Trust)

College Campus: Jawahar Garden, Mangalam, Palakkad (Dist), Kerala - 679 301. Tel / Fax: +91 466 - 2405070, 2231450, E-mail: jcetncerc@gmail.com, Web: jcet.edu.in

